	07-29-1999	JVER SHEET	l		
	: 108101 11811 80101 11801 11811 00181 01111 1 021 1 11017 1181 1 19 1	.Y Lyon & Lyon Docket No	225/060		
To the Honorable Commissione		attached original documents or copy thereof.	0 =		
Name of conveying party(is	101105712	lame and address of receiving party(ies):	Ta C		
MASAHITO SHINGYOJI and NOBUYOSHI TAKEUCHI		Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
		Internal Address:	35°		
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku			
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Tokyo State:Japan ZIP			
Execution Date: October 31, 19		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes	X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09354213 7.15.99					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application N	lo(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
08/844,921	,				
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes _X No			
Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1		
Name: LYON & LYON			-		
Internal Address: Samuel B. Stone		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
		X Enclosed	ļ		
Street Address: 633 West Fifth	Street, 47th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account Number:			
City: Los Angeles Sta	ate: California ZIP 90071	12-2475			
City. Los Angeles Sta	ate. California Zii 30071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account.)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Samuel B. Stone - Reg. No. 19,297 Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Signature Date					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we , Masahito Shingyoji and Nobuyoshi Takeuchi				
, citizens of Japan,				
residing in Japan, have invented a new and useful invention entitled				
RIBBON, BONDING WIRE AND MICROWAVE CIRCUIT PACKAGE				
for United States Letttrs Patent thereon, Serial No. 08/844,921				
filed on April 22, 1997; and				
WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of				
Japan having its principal place of business at No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome,				
Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and				
interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and				
issued therefor:				
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is				
hereby acknowledged, we , the saidMasahito Shingyoji and Nobuyoshi Takeuch				
do hereby sell, assign, transfer,				
and set over unto the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, iţs				
successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the				

said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS our HAND:

Dated:	October 31, 1997	Ву:	Masahito Shingyoyii
			Masahito Shingyoji
Dated:	October 31, 1997	Ву:	Nobuyoshi Takeuchi
			'Nobuyo∕shi Takeuchi
		_	
Dated:		Ву:	
Dated:		By:	